TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM508221

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		01/28/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOTSCHEDULES HOLDINGS, INC.			
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 650			
City:	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	HOTSCHEDULES.COM, INC.			
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 650			
City:	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005			
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS			
Name:	RED BOOK CONNECT, LLC			
Street Address:	3440 Preston Ridge Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 650			
City:	Alpharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30005			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 4279181		SCHOOX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125050

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0197 900483760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbutler@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP
Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard
Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067493-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Butler
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Butler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Securities Agreement _ filed 01-31-2019#page1.tif source=Securities Agreement _ filed 01-31-2019#page2.tif source=Securities Agreement _ filed 01-31-2019#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0198

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of January 28, 2019

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2017, made by HOTSCHEDULES HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), HOTSCHEDULES.COM, INC., a Texas corporation ("HotSchedules"), and RED BOOK CONNECT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with Holdings and HotSchedules, "Grantors"), having their chief executive office at 3440 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 650, Alpharetta, GA 30005, in favor of ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), with offices at 280 Park Avenue, 40th Floor, New York, NY 10017, which was duly recorded on February 10, 2017, at Reel 5987, Frame 0711 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby reassigns to the Grantors any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1.

[Signature Page Follows]

 112418366_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0199 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: _____

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Number	U.S. Registration Number		Status	Owner
SCHOOX	85639866	4,279,181	05/31/2012	Registered	Red Book Connect,
					LLC

112418366_1

RECORDED: 02/01/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006547 FRAME: 0201